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“WLC will strive to be a positive learning community that ensures each student has the opportunity to develop to his or her potential.”                
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Principal Report 
9/11/18 

 
WLC Emergency Operation Plan EOP was submitted to the State of NH, Department of Homeland 
Security in August. The plan is quite extensive and covers most emergency scenarios.  
 
On August 16th we had a cookout at FRES thanking the custodial and summer staff for working so hard 
this summer. I want to thank everybody at FRES for organizing and running this great event.  
 
We had a great start to the school year. New Teacher orientation day at WLC took place on the August 23rd 
from 9 AM to 3 PM. New teachers from both and FRES were present. The day was filled with lots of nuts and 
bolts information that’s critical for the new teachers to know and learn. We provided lunch and then we were 
off on the first of hopefully many community tours throughout Wilton and Lyndeborough. Linda Draper was 
the Tour Guide and did a wonderful job. We capped the tour off with ice cream at Nelson’s Candies. 
 
The First three professional development days on the August 27th, 28th, and 29th for the teachers and 
staff went very well. On the 27th Superintendent Lane did a great job welcoming the district back to school. 
Coffee and treats were available furnished by Linda Draper. They were delicious. From there we had multiple 
MS/HS meetings, 504 meetings, and parent student meetings. On the 28th the co-op connection furnished a 
delicious breakfast for the full faculty. Six grade step up took place at 8AM and eighth grade step up took place 
at 9am. Once again there were multiple parent student meetings which were held throughout the day. The 29th 
was devoted too teacher preparation, getting the classrooms ready for the first day of school. We had a pot luck 
lunch in which every staff member brought some type of delicious food to be shared. 
 
One of WLC’s goals is to build moral amongst students, staff, and the community. Keeping that goal in 
mind the first day of school for the students was one to be remembered. Every staff member in the school 
prepared a sign welcoming the students back to school. A tunnel was formed in which each student passed 
through with loud welcome back music playing in the background. It was a wonderful start to school. To 
celebrate the first two days of school we had assemblies scheduled at the end of each day in which team 
building activities took place. The students thoroughly enjoyed the activities. To celebrate the first day of school 
we also had a cookout for all staff members and the students. It was truly a great start to what we all hope will 
be a great year. 
 
In preparation for the school year and fall sports season Assistant Principal Sarah Edmunds presented 
workshops to all teachers and coaches.  
 
Coffee and Conversation with the WLC Principals Brian Bagley and Sarah Edmunds will start on 
October 4th from 8am- 9am. Parents, guardians and community members are welcome.  



AD Report 
Boys Varsity Soccer 
Head Coach: Kristin Schwab 
# of Players: 16 
Record: 1-0 
First Home Game: Friday, September 7th at 6pm vs. Colebrook 
 
Girls Varsity Soccer 
Head Coach: Dan Ayotte 
# of Players: 18 
Record: 1-0 
First Home Game: Friday, September 7th at 4pm vs. Colebrook 
 
Boys Middle School Soccer 
Head Coach: Dan Nelson 
Assistant Coach: Jess Cloutier 
# of Players: 16 
First Home Game: Friday, September 14th at 3:30pm vs. St. Joe's Manchester 
 
Girls Middle School Soccer 
Head Coach: Courtney Palladino 
# of Players: 11 
First Home Game: Tuesday, September 11th at 3:30pm vs. World Academy 

Respectfully, 

Brian Bagley 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Saturday, September 1 – 

Sunday, September 2 – 

Monday, September 3 – Labor Day, NO SCHOOL 

Tuesday, September 4 – 

Wednesday, September 5 – 

Thursday, September 6 – 

Friday, September 7 – BV Soccer vs. Colebrook, 6:00 

   GV Soccer vs. Colebrook, 4:00 

Saturday, September 8 – 

Sunday, September 9 – 

Monday, September 10 – BV Soccer vs. Epping, 6:30 

   GV Soccer vs. Epping, 4:30 

   MSB Soccer @ World Academy, 3:30 

Tuesday, September 11 – 

Wednesday, September 12 – Picture Day 

Thursday, September 13 – MSB Soccer vs. St. Joes Manchester, 3:30 

Friday, September 14 – GV Soccer vs. PCA, 4:30 

Saturday, September 15 –  

Sunday, September 16 –  

Monday, September 17 – BV Soccer vs. Conant, 6:00 

   MSB Soccer vs. Boynton, 3:30 

Tuesday, September 18 –  



Wednesday, September 19 – BV Soccer vs. Newmarket, 4:00 

   GV Soccer vs. Newmarket, 6:00 

Thursday, September 20 – MSB Soccer vs. Derryfield, 3:30 

Friday, September 21 – GV Soccer @ Pittsfield, 4:30 

Saturday, September 22 – 

Sunday, September 23 – 

Monday, September 24 – MSB Soccer @ Chester, 3:30 

Tuesday, September 25 – BV Soccer vs. Hinsdale, 6:00 

   GV Soccer vs. Hinsdale, 4:00 

Wednesday, September 26 – 

Thursday, September 27 – BV Soccer vs. Sunapee, 4:00 

   GV Soccer vs. Sunapee, 6:00 

   MSB Soccer vs. Candia, 3:30  

Friday, September 28 – 

Saturday, September 29 – BV Soccer vs. Concord Christian, 2:00 

   GV Soccer vs. Concord Christian, 4:00 

Sunday, September 30 – 
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